Financial Commitment, in an amount up to Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000) for the renovation 
of the Student Center Dining Hall. In accordance with the foregoing, Paragraph 7, Financial 
Commitment, shall be modified by increasing the “Aggregate New Financial Commitment” from 
Five Million, Five Hundred and Five Thousand Dollars ($5,505,000) to Nine Million, Five Hundred 
and Five Thousand Dollars ($9,505,000). Furthermore, a new Financial Commitment Segment 
line shall be added to the table at Paragraph 7.1 as follows:  

Period of Operation Amount of Financial 

Commitment Segment 
Amortization Period 

November 1, 2019 to 
August 31, 2020 (design 
and construction period)